
Details of PG courses and their sanctioned intake by MCI:
Department Course Sanctioned seats 

Permitted Recognized
When No. of 

Seats
When No. of 

Seats
Diploma in Anesthesia Diploma
Diploma in Child Health Diploma
Diploma in Community Medicine Diploma
Diploma in Clinical Pathology Diploma
Diploma in Diabetology Diploma
Diploma in Forensic Medicine Diploma
Diploma in Health Administration Diploma
Diploma in Hospital Administration Diploma
Diploma in Health Education Diploma
Diploma in Obstetrics & Gynaecology Diploma 31.1.1992 02 14.8.2002 02
Diploma in Industrial Hygiene Diploma
Diploma in Immuno-Haematology and Blood 
Transfusion 

Diploma

Diploma in Oto-Rhino-Laryngology Diploma
Diploma in Radio-Diagnosis Diploma
Diploma in Radio Therapy Diploma
Diploma in Medical Virology Diploma
Diploma in Occupational Health Diploma
Diploma in Ophthalmology Diploma 31.1.1992 04 20.10.2012 04
Diploma in Orthopaedics Diploma
Diploma in Public Health Diploma
Diploma in Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation Diploma
Diploma in Psychological Medicine Diploma
Diploma in Radiation Medicine Diploma
Diploma in Sports Medicine Diploma
Diploma in Tuberculosis & Chest Diseases Diploma
Diploma in Tropical Medicine Health Diploma
Diploma in Dermatology, Venereology and 
Leprosy

Diploma

Diploma - Aviation Medicine Diploma
Diploma in Cardiology Diploma
Diploma in Microbiology Diploma
Diploma in Industrial Health Diploma
MD – Anaesthesiology MD 02.4.2004

09.4.2009
03
03= 06

21.1.2008
21.3.2012

03
06

MD/MS – Anatomy MD 31.1.1992
31.3.2010

02
02= 04

30.6.2001
14.9.2013

02
04

MD - Aviation Medicine/Aerospace Medicine MD
MD - Bio-Chemistry MD 31.1.1992

30.3.2010
02
02= 04

30.6.2001
14.9.2013

02
04

MD - Bio-Physics MD
MD - Forensic Medicine MD 09.4.2009

05.3.2010
02
01= 03

20.10.2012
X

02
X

MD - General Medicine MD 09.4.2009
05.3.2010

04
02= 06

20.10.2012
14.09.2013

04
06

MD - Community Health Administration MD
MD – Geriatrics MD
MD - Hospital Administration MD
MD - Health Administration MD
MD – Microbiology MD 13.4.2004

31.3.2010
02
02= 04

14.1.2009
X

02
X

MD - Nuclear Medicine MD
MD/MS - Obstetrtics & Gynaecology MD 12.4.2007

31.3.2009
05.3.2010

02
03
01= 06

30.9.2010
14.10.2011
11.05.2013

02
03
01

MD – Paediatrics MD 02.12.2002
09.4.2009
05.3.2010

01
03
01= 05

25.5.2007
X
X

01
X
X



MD – Pathology MD 21.4.2008
05.3.2010

06
03= 09

24.8.2011
X

06
X

MD - Dermatology , Venereology & Leprosy MD 09.4.2009 02 17.04.2013 02
MD – Pharmacology MD 27.8.2003

31.3.2010
02
02= 04

21.1.2008
07.9.2013

02
04

MD – Physiology MD 21.4.2008
05.3.2010

04
01= 05

11.4.2012
07.9.2013

04
05

MD - Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation MD
MD - Psychiatry MD 24.4.2009 02 16.10.2012 02
MD - Radio Diagnosis/Radiology MD
MD - Radiothrapy MD
MD - Social & Preventive Medicine / 
Community Medicine

MD 09.4.2009
05.3.2010

04
01= 05

20.10.2012
07.09.2013

04
05

MD – Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / 
Pulmonary Medicine

MD 24.4.2009 02 25.8.2011 02

MD - Immuno Haematology & Blood 
Transfusion

MD    

MD - Tropical Medicine MD
MD - Pulmonary Medicine MD
MD - Sports Medicine MD
MD - Family Medicine MD
MS – Orthopaedics MS 13.4.2004

09.4.2009
05.3.2010

02
02
02=06

21.1.2008
16.10.2012
07.9.2013

02
02
06

MS – ENT MS 21.4.2008 02 16.10.2012 02
MS - General Surgery MS 31.3.2009

05.3.2010
04
02= 06

16.10.2012
X

04
X

MS – Ophthalmology MS 09.4.2009 03 20.10.2012 03
DM – Neurology DM 19.7.2012 02 X X
DM – Rheumatology DM
DM – Endocrinology DM
DM - Clinical Pharmacology DM
DM - Clinical Haematology DM
DM - Pulmonary Medicine DM
DM - Neuro Radiology DM
DM – Nephrology DM
DM – Neonatology DM
DM – Oncology DM
DM – Gastroenterology DM
DM – Cardiology DM 19.7.2012 01 X X
DM - Clinical Immunology DM
DM - Pul. Med. & Critical Care Med. DM
DM - Cardiac-Anaes. DM
DM - Haematology Pathology DM
DM - Medical Genetics DM
M.Ch - Cardio Thoracic and Vascular Surgery MCh
M.Ch - Neuro Surgery MCh
M.Ch - Paediatric Surgery MCh
M.Ch - Plastic Surgery MCh
M.Ch - Surgical Gastroenterology MCh
M.Ch - Surgical Oncology MCh
M.Ch - Urology/Genito-Urinary Surgery MCh
M.Ch - Endocrine Surgery MCh


